# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sanyo North America Corporation		05/12/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kyocera Corporation
Street Address:	6 Takeda Tobadono-cho
City:	Fushimi-ku, Kyoto
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	612-8501
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3192634	KATANA
Registration Number:	2979724	DURA-GRIP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3142382400

Email: trademarks@patpro.com

Correspondent Name: J. Philip Polster

Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FISH DURA KATAUS

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0160 3192634

365.00 H

900192203

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Philip Polster
Signature:	/J. Philip Polster/
Date:	05/18/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=FISH DURA KATAUS Assignment to source=FISH DURA KATAUS Assignment Assignment to source=FISH DURA KATAUS Assignment Assignment Assignment Assignment Assignme	from Sanyo to Kyocera#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0161

## MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SANYO NORTH AMERICA is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Appendix A, attached hereto, and registrations therefor in the United States and Canada, and the good will symbolized by the trademarks.

WHEREAS, KYOCERA is desirous of acquiring, and on the afore-mentioned date did acquire, said trademarks, the registrations therefor, the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by SANYO NORTH AMERICA, SANYO NORTH AMERICA confirms that on the afore-mentioned date, it did assign to KYOCERA all its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, as well as the right to sue for past infringement.

SANYO NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION

 $\frac{5/12/20/1}{\text{Date}}$ 

By: Tomohiro Uesugi

Title: Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0162

# APPENDIX A

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	
KATANA	USA	3192634	
KATANA	Canada	TMA699811	
DURA-GRIP	USA	2979724	
DURA-GRIP	Canada	TMA728800	

Appendix A – Page 1

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0163** 

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California			
County of SAN DIEGO			
On 57/2/20// before me,	ISAMU NOMURA		
County of SAN DIEGO  On 57/2/20// before me,  personally appeared	PHIRO UESUGJ Name(s) of Signer(s)		
ISAMU ROMURA Commission # 1788779 Notery Public - California Son Diego County My Comm. Books Jan 13, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satis be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ase within instrument and acknowledge he/she/they executed the same in his/b capacity(iss), and that by his/ber/their instrument the person(s), or the entity which the person(s) acted, executed the state of California that the foreging and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.	subscribed to the ged to me that ged to me that ged to me the signature so on the ty upon behalf one instrument.  RY under the laws	
	Signature Signature of Notary P	non-page and the Augustina	
Place Notary Seal Above	The state of the s		
Though the information below is not required by law. it	eattachment of this form to another document.	curnent	
Document Date:			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	-		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact  OFSIGNER Top of thumb here	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact		

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Tell-Free 1-800-876-6827

**RECORDED: 05/18/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0164